Alpha Semiconductor Inc. 1031 Serpentine Lane. Pleasanton, CA  94568  Tel: (925) 417-1391  Fax: (925) 417-1390
Rev. 9/14/99
ALPHA
SEMICONDUCTOR
Excellence in Analog Power Products
α
  AS1117
800mA Low Dropout Regulator

10µF or larger is needed for output stability of AS1117 as required by most of the other regulator circuits.  Use of ALPHA
Semiconductor’s design, processing and testing techniques make our AS1117 superior over similar products.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-220
3-PIN
TO-263
3-PIN
SOT-223
3-PIN
PLASTIC
SOIC 8 PIN
SOT-89
3-PIN
TO-252
DPAK
Oper. Temp.
Range
AS1117U AS1117T AS1117M3 AS1117S AS1117M1 AS1117R -40°C to +85°C
AS1117U-X AS1117T-X AS1117M3-X AS1117S-X AS1117M1-X AS1117R-X -40°C to +85°C
X= Output Voltage (X = 1.5V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0, or Blank for Adjustable)
PIN CONNECTIONS
Top View
2